

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Coussan to Engrossed House Bill No. 885 by Representative Glover

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

3 "(c) The total combined Medicaid supplemental hospital funding per  
4 adjusted occupied bed for the public-private partnership hospital at Lafayette  
5 designated in R.S. 17:1519.2(B)(1)(c)."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 3, line 26, delete "(A)(1)(a) and (b)" and insert in lieu thereof "(A)(1)(a), (b), and  
8 (c)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 4, line 2, delete "(A)(1)(a) and (b)" and insert in lieu thereof "(A)(1)(a), (b), and (c)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 4, line 6, delete "(A)(1)(a) and (b)" and insert in lieu thereof "(A)(1)(a), (b), and (c)"